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TO:

FROM:

DATE:
RE:

CLASSIFICATION

Administrative
Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Certified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified

Classified
Co-Curricular/Coach
Co-Curricular/Coach
Co-Curricular/Coach
Co-Curricular/Coach

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191
Human Resources

Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Human Resources

January 28th, 2021 Final
Recommended Personnel Changes

POSITION

ACTION CONTROL NAME
Resignation Robin Pikal
Appointment Andrew Tofte
Appointment Brian Moorlach
Appointment Geoffrey Cleveland
Appointment Jennifer Hutchinson
Appointment Kalene Rupp
Appointment Nasir Awill
Appointment Sydney Mohr
Appointment Teresa Perez

Amanda Lutz
Clarissa Clancy
Holly Petersen
Holly Petersen
Kelly Smith

Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence

Resignation Amber Bunnell
Retirement Evyenia Knudsen
Retirement JoAnne Schlink
Appointment Abby Hedquist
Appointment Arthur Shawback
Appointment Brieann Handahl
Appointment Elise Blom
Appointment Hanad Mohamed
Appointment Hemat Samaha
Appointment Michael Wolfram
Appointment Sarah Olsen-Dickhausen
Appointment Susan Nixon
Resignation Brieann Handahl
Resignation Carol Yiu
Resignation Diane Nolte
Resignation Matthew Porter
Resignation Michael Wolfram
Resignation Michelle Giddings
Retirement Barbara Anderson
Retirement Robbie Dimberio
Appointment David Shaw
Appointment Erin Klang
Appointment Gabrielle Brandt

Appointment Thomas Ryan

FINAL

LOCATION

Diamondhead Education Center
WM. Byrne Elementary School
WM. Byrne Elementary School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

ECSE Center

Hidden Valley Elementary
Burnsville High School

Harriet Bishop Elementary
District-wide

ECSE Center

ECSE Center

ECSE Center

District-wide

Harriet Bishop Elementary
Hidden Valley Elementary
Hidden Valley Elementary
Rahn Elementary School
District-wide

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Edward Neill Elementary
District-wide

Eagle Ridge Middle School
District-wide

Gideon Pond Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Sky Oaks Elementary School
Nicollet Middle School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Burnsville High School

Nicollet Middle School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
WM. Byrne Elementary School
ECSE Center

Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Agenda Item IV.A.2

POSITION

Director of Finance

Long Term Substitute Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Educational Assistant Level IV
Educational Assistant Level Il
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Educational Assistant Level IV
Operations Supervisor
Educational Assistant Level Il
Educational Assistant Level IV
Technology Level |
Educational Assistant Level IV
Operations Supervisor
Clerical Level IV

Clerical Level Il

Community Education Supervisor

Food Service Associate
Educational Assistant Level IV
Educational Assistant Level IV
Custodian Level Il

Food Service Associate
Educational Assistant Level IV
Custodian Level Il

Assistant Coach- Boys Basketball

Competitive Speech Coach
Head Coach Nordic Ski
Assistant Nordic Ski Coach

January

EFFECTIVE DATE

21212021

12/14/2021

2021-2022 School Year
2021-2022 School Year
2021-2022 School Year
11/12/2020

11/19/2020

1/14/2021

1/19/2021

2021-2022 School Year
02/12/2021-04/05/2021
2020-2021 School Year
2021-2022 School Year
2021-2022 School Year
1/11/2021

6/11/2021

6/11/2021

1/27/2021

12/21/2020

1/25/2021

1/27/2021

1/27/2021

1/6/2021

2/1/2021

1/14/2021

1/4/2021

1/24/2021

5/28/2021

1/28/2021

12/11/2020

1/31/2021

1/15/2021

1/28/2021

5/14/2021

1/26/2021

1/21/2021

11/30/2020

1/1/2021



