Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

TO: Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Human Resources

DATE: January 28th, 2021 Final

RE: Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	POSITION CONTROL	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Administrative	Resignation		Robin Pikal		Diamondhead Education Center	Director of Finance	2/2/2021
Certified	Appointment		Andrew Tofte		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Long Term Substitute Teacher	12/14/2021
Certified	Appointment		Brian Moorlach		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Teacher	2021-2022 School Year
Certified	Appointment		Geoffrey Cleveland		Burnsville High School	Teacher	2021-2022 School Year
Certified	Appointment		Jennifer Hutchinson		Burnsville High School	Teacher	2021-2022 School Year
Certified	Appointment		Kalene Rupp		ECSE Center	Educational Assistant Level IV	11/12/2020
Certified	Appointment		Nasir Awill		Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant Level III	11/19/2020
Certified	Appointment		Sydney Mohr		Burnsville High School	Teacher	1/14/2021
Certified	Appointment		Teresa Perez		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Teacher	1/19/2021
Certified	Leave of Absence		Amanda Lutz		District-wide	Teacher	2021-2022 School Year
Certified	Leave of Absence		Clarissa Clancy		ECSE Center	Teacher	02/12/2021-04/05/2021
Certified	Leave of Absence		Holly Petersen		ECSE Center	Teacher	2020-2021 School Year
Certified	Leave of Absence		Holly Petersen		ECSE Center	Teacher	2021-2022 School Year
Certified	Leave of Absence		Kelly Smith		District-wide	Teacher	2021-2022 School Year
Certified	Resignation		Amber Bunnell		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Teacher	1/11/2021
Certified	Retirement		Evyenia Knudsen		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	6/11/2021
Certified	Retirement		JoAnne Schlink		Hidden Valley Elementary	Teacher	6/11/2021
Classified	Appointment		Abby Hedquist		Rahn Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level IV	1/27/2021
Classified	Appointment		Arthur Shawback		District-wide	Operations Supervisor	12/21/2020
Classified	Appointment		Brieann Handahl		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level III	1/25/2021
Classified	Appointment		Elise Blom		Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant Level IV	1/27/2021
Classified	Appointment		Hanad Mohamed		District-wide	Technology Level I	1/27/2021
Classified	Appointment		Hemat Samaha		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Educational Assistant Level IV	1/6/2021
Classified	Appointment		Michael Wolfram		District-wide	Operations Supervisor	2/1/2021
Classified	Appointment		Sarah Olsen-Dickhausen		Gideon Pond Elementary	Clerical Level IV	1/14/2021
Classified	Appointment		Susan Nixon		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Clerical Level III	1/4/2021
Classified	Resignation		Brieann Handahl		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Community Education Supervisor	1/24/2021
Classified	Resignation		Carol Yiu		Nicollet Middle School	Food Service Associate	5/28/2021
Classified	Resignation		Diane Nolte		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level IV	1/28/2021
Classified	Resignation		Matthew Porter		Burnsville High School	Educational Assistant Level IV	12/11/2020
Classified	Resignation		Michael Wolfram		Nicollet Middle School	Custodian Level III	1/31/2021
Classified	Resignation		Michelle Giddings		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Food Service Associate	1/15/2021
Classified	Retirement		Barbara Anderson		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level IV	1/28/2021
Classified	Retirement		Robbie Dimberio		ECSE Center	Custodian Level III	5/14/2021
Co-Curricular/Coach	Appointment		David Shaw		Burnsville High School	Assistant Coach- Boys Basketball	1/26/2021
Co-Curricular/Coach	Appointment		Erin Klang		Burnsville High School	Competitive Speech Coach	1/21/2021
Co-Curricular/Coach	Appointment		Gabrielle Brandt		Burnsville High School	Head Coach Nordic Ski	11/30/2020
Co-Curricular/Coach	Appointment		Thomas Ryan		Burnsville High School	Assistant Nordic Ski Coach	1/1/2021
3111041417 0 0 0 0 0 1							